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Tualatin West Side Winter Ride #4 (Quarry-Haugen Loop)
Level C/D
33 miles

Mileage Interval Turn Road Name

R=Right Turn
=Left Turn

B=Becomes
X=Crosses

Remarks

0.0 R [Tualatin Rd. from Tualatin Park
1.1 1.1 R |Juergens Ave.

1.4 0.3 L |Hazelbrook Rd.

2.2 0.8 R |Hwy. 99W

2.5 0.3 L |Fischer Rd.

3.1 0.6 R [131st. Ave.

3.6 0.5 L |Beef Bend Rd.

5.0 1.4 L |Elsner Rd.

6.1 1.1 L [Roy Rogers Rd.

7.8 1.7 R |Scholls/Sherwood Rd. ,

8.3 0.5 L _|Lebeau Rd. long gentle climb
11.2 2.9 R _|Aebischer Rd. gentle climb

12.0 0.8 R__|Kruger Rd.

12.2 0.2 L |[Chapman Rd.

13.0 0.8 R |Leander Rd. short steep ascent
14.1 1.1 L |[Bell Rd.

14.2 0.1 R |Quarry Rd. steep descent, S cuive
15.7 1.5 L [|Hwy. 99W Cautionary crossing
16.0 0.3 R _|Haugen Rd. 6%-8% climb
18.1 2.1 L |Parrett Mtn. Rd.

20.1 2.0 R [Ladd Hill Rd.

20.2 0.1 L |Pleasant Hill Rd.

20.8 0.6 R {McConnell Rd.

21.1 0.3 L |Tooze Rd.

21.5 0.4 R |145TH Ave.

22.0 0.5 B |Westfall Rd.

23.2 1.2 R |Tooze Rd.

23.3 0.1 L |Grahams Ferry Rd.

25.7 2.4 L. |Tonquin Rd.

28.2 2.5 R _|Oregon St.

28.8 0.6 R |[Tualatin/Sherwood Rd.

29.1 0.3 L |Cipole Rd.

29.6 0.5 R |Herman Rd.

30.0 0.4 L |[124th. Ave.

30.7 0.7 R |Tualatin Rd.

32.9 2.2 L |Tualatin Park
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